
Mehlville Fire Protection District 
Advertisement for Bids and Legal Notice 

REQUEST FOR SEALED BIDS 
For the Sale of 

1990 FMC Spartan Gladiator Pumper 
2006 International Harvester 4300/Wheeled Coach Ambulance 

2000 Jeep Cherokee Sport 
Breathing Air Compressor 

Portable and Mobile Radios 
 
Sealed bids for the sale of the items listed below will be received at Mehlville Fire Protection 
District Headquarters, 11020 Mueller Road, St. Louis, MO  63123.  Bid information is also at 
mehlvillefire.com. 
 
Sealed bids will be received on or before May 12, 2014 at 2:00 p.m. CST. 
 
Bids received after said time will be returned unopened.  Accepted bids will be opened at the 
May 14, 2014 Board Meeting which starts at 5:00 p.m. 
 
The envelope containing each individual bid must be sealed and marked with the appropriate 
label:  “Spartan Gladiator Pumper”, “International Harvester Ambulance”, “Jeep Cherokee 
Sport”, “Breathing Air Compressor”, “Portable Radios” or “Mobile Radios”. 
 
1990 FMC Spartan Gladiator Pumper “AS IS” 
68,5xx Miles;  Fair condition;  16,540 lb front axle;  23,200 lb. rear axle;  168” wheelbase;  
Cumming L-10 300 HP diesel engine;  Allison MT647 transmission;  50 gal fuel tank;  air brakes;  
power steering;  AC;  4-door aluminum cab;  seats 4;  stainless steel body;  1500 GPM Hale 2 
stage pump;  500 gal water tank;  Akron Apollo deck gun;  front suction;  10,000 lb. Ramsey 
winch front;  9 KW generator;  hydraulic ladder rack;  will pass pump test;  speedometer 
replaced at 66,000 miles;  unit shows 2,824 miles. 
 
2006 International Harvester 4300/Wheeled Coach MAV Ambulance “AS IS” 
Diesel engine DT466;  Allison automatic transmission;  rear air ride with dump;  air park brake;  
power hydraulic 4 wheel disc brakes;  270 amp Leece-Neville alternator;  8000 lb. front axle;  
12000 lb. rear axle;  aluminum wheels;  168” wheel base;  power windows/locks;  tilt steering 
wheel;  A/C;  stereo;  power mirrors;  intermittent wipers;  cruise control;  air ride bucket seats;  
back up camera;  air horns; 151,2xx miles. 
 
2000 Jeep Cherokee Sport 4WD “AS IS” 
103,5xx Miles;  4.0 liter I-6;  4 speed automatic transmission;  power steering & brakes;  
intermittent wipers;  tilt steering;  A/C;  power locks/mirrors;  cruise control;  full time 4WD;  
124 amp alternator;  AM/FM radio. 
 
 



Eagle Breathing Air Compressor “AS IS” 
1994;  Talon;  1,017.7 hours;  Good condition;  208 volts, 3 phase, 60 Hertz, 6,000 psi, 15 HP, 21 
CFM;  Semi-Annual Testing Performed. 
 
Motorola Portable Radios and Accessories “As Is” 
41 Motorola HT1250 Handie-Talkie Portable Radios Model #AAH25KDF9AA5AN with battery 
charger and battery. 
 
21 Motorola HT1000 Handie-Talkie Portable Radios with battery and 12 battery chargers. 
 
47 Motorola HT1250 extra Batteries 
2 Motorola HT1250 Large 6-Bank Chargers 
2 Motorola HT1000 Large 6-Bank Charger 
17 Motorola HT1250 External Microphones 
23 Ear Buds 
30 External Clips 
8 Motorola HT1000 Batteries 
1 Uniden Scanner 
 
Motorola Mobile Radios “As Is” 
22 Motorola MCS 2000 Mobile Radios 
6 Motorola PMI 1500 
1 Motorola Syntor X 
1 Motorola XLT5000 
2 Motorola System 9000 
1 Motorola Radius 
2 Motorola PM400 
1 Kenwood 
 
Bids that purchase a complete lot of radios or bids that are most advantageous to the District 
will be given preferential treatment.  Due to the fact that radio equipment quantities are 
approximate, a “lot” bid that includes a “per unit price” is required. 
 
The Board of Directors reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any 
irregularities therein and to accept the bid or bids that is most advantageous to Mehlville Fire 
Protection District.  Mehlville Fire Protection District will not discriminate against any bidder on 
the grounds of race, color, sex, religion, national origin, age, disability, citizenship or any other 
protected status with regard to the sale of any of the items listed above.  The decision of MFPD 
shall be conclusive and final. 
 
Edmond J. Ryan 
Secretary, Board of Directors 


